

What We Do

Who We Serve

Events & Learning

Join Us

Q

**Bold Stuc** 

NEWS, MERGERS & ACQUISITIONS

# OneDigital Welcomes Demont Insurance Agency in Tallahassee

AUTHOR OneDigital Newsroom DATE 9.10.2024 READ TIME 2 minutes

ATLANTA, GA – September 10, 2024 – <u>OneDigital</u>, the nation's leading insurance brokerage, financial services, and HR consulting firm, has acquired Demont Insurance Agency, Inc. (Demont), a Tallahassee-based property and casualty firm (P&C). This strategic acquisition of Demont Insurance strengthens OneDigital's offerings for businesses and individuals across the Southeast, combining Demont's sophisticated P&C solutions with OneDigital's existing Employee Benefits, HR, and Retirement services.

For six decades, Demont has been a trusted name in insurance, safeguarding the endeavors of its clients. Founded in 1964 by James E. Demont, Demont Insurance Agency has grown from a local family business to a leading insurance provider in the region, building a legacy of trust and service. With a broad range of industry specializations, from construction businesses to craft breweries, Demont helps over 1,500 companies mitigate risk and achieve stability. Their offerings include general liability, commercial property and auto, management liability, worker's compensation, bonds, and employee benefits solutions, in addition to a complete portfolio of individual coverage solutions.



Demont collaborates closely with their clients, acting as a genuine advocate and solidifying their reputation as a leading insurance broker in Florida. Graham and his team share our commitment to client service, and we're thrilled about their firm's industry expertise. By expanding our property and casualty offering into Florida, we are strategically positioned to better address clients' needs.

## —<u>Bruce Goin, Senior Managing Principal, OneDigital</u>

Demont's 14 dedicated team members have joined OneDigital, continuing to deliver exceptional service and innovative insurance solutions to their valued clients.



At Demont Insurance, we've spent 60 years safeguarding the livelihoods of our community. By joining forces with OneDigital, we're excited to continue this family legacy, now bolstered with additional industry-leading services, including financial services, HR consulting, PEO solutions, and Medicare. This partnership allows us to offer even greater value to the businesses and families we've always served, ensuring we meet their evolving needs with comprehensive solutions.

## —<u>Graham Demont, CEO and Owner, Demont Insurance Agency</u>

## **About OneDigital**

OneDigital's team of fierce advocates helps businesses and individuals achieve their aspirations of health, success and financial security. Our insurance, financial services and HR platform provides personalized, tech-enabled solutions for a contemporary work-life experience. Nationally recognized for our culture of caring, OneDigital's teams enable employers and individuals to do their best work and live their best lives. More than 100,000 employers and millions of individuals rely on our teams for counsel and access to fully integrated worksite products and services and the retirement and wealth management advice provided through OneDigital Investment Advisors. Founded in 2000 and headquartered in Atlanta, OneDigital maintains offices in most major markets across the nation. For more information, visit onedigital.com.

### **About Demont**

Since 1964, Demont Insurance Agency, founded by James E. Demont and now led by Graham Demont, has been offering tailored insurance solutions to businesses and individuals. With a comprehensive range of carriers, they ensure the best value for their clients. Demont delivers assurance to their clients through every aspect of insurance, including commercial insurance, personal insurance, bonds, and employee benefits. For more information, visit www.demontinsurance.com.

TAGS Mergers and Acquisitions

#### **ABOUT THE AUTHOR**



OneDigital Newsroom

#### **GET IN TOUCH**

- <u>860-409-7201</u>
- chelsea.mckenna@onedigital.com
- Meet the Corporate Team

Copyright © 2025 Digital Insurance LLC. All Rights Reserved. OneDigital® is a registered trademark of Digital Insurance LLC in the United States. All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.

Investment advice is offered through OneDigital Investment Advisors LLC, an SEC-registered investment adviser and wholly owned subsidiary of OneDigital. Please note the other companies referenced on this website are separate entities from OneDigital Investment Advisors and are not authorized to provide, and do not provide, investment advisory or securities brokerage services.